

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 259/2025**  
**CNR: WBSP01-006768-2025**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge(JO code: WB822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No. 01  
Dt. 15.05.2025

Received original FIR and formal FIR along with other documents  
from the court of the Ld. A.C.J.M, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Register the same as Special Case No 259 of 2025 under section  
137(2)/140(3) BNS and section 6 of POCSO Act.

To date i.e. 10.12.2025 for I.O's report.

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.